5/13/2021-
6/7/2021

DATE

APPROVED LOCAL HD

05/14/21

05/14/21

05/14/21

05/14/21

05/14/21

05/14/21
05/14/21
05/14/21

05/14/21

05/17/21

05/17/21
05/17/21
05/17/21

05/19/21

05/20/21
05/20/21

05/24/21

05/24/21

Brush Park

Brush Park

Brush Park

Brush Park

Rosedale Park

Sherwood Forest
Detroit Financial
Sherwood Forest

Russell Woods-
Sullivan

Washington Blvd.

Grand Circus Park
Broadway Ave

Palmer Park
Apartment District

Indian Village

Hubbard Farms
Brush Park

Boston-Edison

Rosedale Park

ADDRESS
2446 Woodward

2526 Woodward

2446 Woodward

2566 Woodward

15005 Artesian

19605 Stratford
220 W Congress

19530 Stratford

4291 Cortland

1420 Washington

1526 Broadway
1368 Broadway
641-711 Covington

2130 Iroquois

1591 Hubbard
3402 Brush

140 Longfellow

18751 Fenkell

STAFF-APPROVED COA'’s
PREPARED BY B. CAGNEY

GENERAL SCOPE
Painting, non- historic structures w/
color chart B

Painting, non- historic structures w/
color chart B

Painting, non- historic structures w/
color chart B

Painting, non- historic structures w/
color chart B

Landscaping - install perennials in side
yard, rear

Fence Replacement

Channel letter wall signage

Fence Replacement

DLBA - staff approvable general rehab-
replace roof, restore siding,
tuckpointing, replace door with salvaged
door, rebuild front porch to plan

Off premise advertising, vinyl signage,
existing mounting points, lighting

Off premise advertising, vinyl signage
Off premise advertising, vinyl signage

Replace Asphalt shingle roof, gutters,
retain existing collector boxes (20)

Removal of Mature tree at front - note
from arborist

Solar panels on rear roof

Remove / Replace stairs in-kind for
ROW work

Porch Repairs / Paint

Flat EPDM Roof replacement - church

DPI#
21-7274

21-7275

21-7276

21-7277

21-7281

21-7273
21-7280

21-7268

21-7132

21-7286

21-7262
21-7263
21-7288

21-7289

21-7313
21-7290

21-7314

21-7315



05/24/21

05/25/21

05/25/21

05/25/21

05/26/21

05/26/21

05/27/21

05/27/21

05/27/21

05/28/21

05/28/21

05/28/21

05/28/21

05/28/21

06/01/21

06/02/21

06/02/21

06/03/21

06/04/21

06/08/21

Park Ave. Local

Boston-Edison

New Center Area

Boston-Edison

Palmer Park Apt
District-Edison

Palmer Park Apt
District-Edison

Berry Sub

Sherwood Forest

Sherwood Forest

Hotel Eddystone

West Village

Boston-Edison

Sugar Hill/ldohn R
Music and Art

Indian Village

Jam Handy/E.
Grand Bivd.

Indian Village

West Village

Breitmeyer-Tobin
Building

Hubbard Farms

West Village

73 Elizibeth

1915 Longfellow

918 Virginia Park

728 Longfellow

361 Covington

381 Covington

495 Lodge

19530 Stratford

19557 Renfew

110 Sproat

8130 Kercheval

669 Chicago

102 Garfield

2984 Iroquois

2857 E. Grand Blvd

2164 Seminole

8109 E Jefferson

1308 Broadway /
277 Gratiot

1077 Hubbard

1700 Seyburn

Off premise advertising, vinyl signage -
Tree Removal - mature tree at
driveway- provided note from arborist

Modification of window / door openings
— non-primary elevation (21-04),
window replacement previously
approved

Removal of interior fan / louvre at non-
primary side toward rear, patch with
stucco to match existing

Masonry Repairs, cleaning submitted
brick sample, test patch for cleaning

Masonry Repairs, cleaning submitted
brick sample, test patch for cleaning

Asphalt roof replacement home and
garage

Asphalt roof replacement home

Flat Roof replacement above sunroof,
restore handrail

Install new awning / overhangs based
on historic photos

New picnic tables on existing porch

Remove/Replace non-historic cellar
entryway - expand window non-primary
(21-04)

Tuck Pointing and Brick Resetting

Replace railings, stairs at rear deck,
new rear doorway

New wall signage, blade sign - halo lit
illumination

Install sod, rehab planting / landscaping
areas areas - new topsoil, edging rocks

Replace deteriorated concrete driveway
with brick pavers

Off premise advertising, vinyl signage
covers windows

Replace existing 6' wood / vinyl fence
with new wood fence

Replace Gutters - white to match trim

21-7285

21-7317

21-7318

21-7319

21-7279

21-7278

21-7322

21-7323

21-7321

21-7326

21-7325

21-7324

21-7327

21-7329

21-7330

21-7333

21-7331

21-7287

21-7335

21-7328






