## 5/13/2021-6/7/2021

## STAFF-APPROVED COA'S PREPARED BY B. CAGNEY

DATE				
<b>APPROVED</b> 05/14/21	<b>LOCAL HD</b> Brush Park	ADDRESS 2446 Woodward	GENERAL SCOPE Painting, non- historic structures w/ color chart B	<b>DPI#</b> 21-7274
05/14/21	Brush Park	2526 Woodward	Painting, non- historic structures w/ color chart B	21-7275
05/14/21	Brush Park	2446 Woodward Painting, non- historic structures w/ color chart B		21-7276
05/14/21	Brush Park	2566 Woodward	Painting, non- historic structures w/ color chart B	21-7277
05/14/21	Rosedale Park	15005 Artesian	Landscaping - install perennials in side yard, rear	21-7281
05/14/21	Sherwood Forest	19605 Stratford	Fence Replacement	21-7273
05/14/21	Detroit Financial	220 W Congress	Channel letter wall signage	21-7280
05/14/21	Sherwood Forest	19530 Stratford	Fence Replacement	21-7268
05/14/21	Russell Woods- Sullivan	4291 Cortland	DLBA - staff approvable general rehab- replace roof, restore siding, tuckpointing, replace door with salvaged door, rebuild front porch to plan	21-7132
05/17/21	Washington Blvd.	1420 Washington	Off premise advertising, vinyl signage, existing mounting points, lighting	21-7286
05/17/21	Grand Circus Park	1526 Broadway	Off premise advertising, vinyl signage	21-7262
05/17/21	Broadway Ave	1368 Broadway	Off premise advertising, vinyl signage	21-7263
05/17/21	Palmer Park Apartment District	641-711 Covington	Replace Asphalt shingle roof, gutters, retain existing collector boxes (20)	21-7288
05/19/21	Indian Village	2130 Iroquois	Removal of Mature tree at front - note from arborist	21-7289
05/20/21	Hubbard Farms	1591 Hubbard	Solar panels on rear roof	21-7313
05/20/21	Brush Park	3402 Brush	Remove / Replace stairs in-kind for ROW work	21-7290
05/24/21	Boston-Edison	140 Longfellow	Porch Repairs / Paint	21-7314
05/24/21	Rosedale Park	18751 Fenkell	Flat EPDM Roof replacement - church	21-7315

05/24/21	Park Ave. Local	73 Elizibeth	Off premise advertising, vinyl signage -	21-7285
05/25/21	Boston-Edison	1915 Longfellow	Tree Removal - mature tree at driveway- provided note from arborist	21-7317
05/25/21	New Center Area	918 Virginia Park	Modification of window / door openings – non-primary elevation (21-04), window replacement previously approved	21-7318
05/25/21	Boston-Edison	728 Longfellow	Removal of interior fan / louvre at non- primary side toward rear, patch with stucco to match existing	21-7319
05/26/21	Palmer Park Apt District-Edison	361 Covington	Masonry Repairs, cleaning submitted brick sample, test patch for cleaning	21-7279
05/26/21	Palmer Park Apt District-Edison	381 Covington	Masonry Repairs, cleaning submitted brick sample, test patch for cleaning	21-7278
05/27/21	Berry Sub	495 Lodge	Asphalt roof replacement home and garage	21-7322
05/27/21	Sherwood Forest	19530 Stratford	Asphalt roof replacement home	21-7323
05/27/21	Sherwood Forest	19557 Renfew	Flat Roof replacement above sunroof, restore handrail	21-7321
05/28/21	Hotel Eddystone	110 Sproat	Install new awning / overhangs based on historic photos	21-7326
05/28/21	West Village	8130 Kercheval	New picnic tables on existing porch	21-7325
05/28/21	Boston-Edison	669 Chicago	Remove/Replace non-historic cellar entryway - expand window non-primary (21-04)	21-7324
05/28/21	Sugar Hill/John R Music and Art	102 Garfield	Tuck Pointing and Brick Resetting	21-7327
05/28/21	Indian Village	2984 Iroquois	Replace railings, stairs at rear deck, new rear doorway	21-7329
06/01/21	Jam Handy/E. Grand Blvd.	2857 E. Grand Blvd	New wall signage, blade sign - halo lit illumination	21-7330
06/02/21	Indian Village	2164 Seminole	Install sod, rehab planting / landscaping areas areas - new topsoil, edging rocks	21-7333
06/02/21	West Village	8109 E Jefferson	Replace deteriorated concrete driveway with brick pavers	21-7331
06/03/21	Breitmeyer-Tobin Building	1308 Broadway / 277 Gratiot	Off premise advertising, vinyl signage covers windows	21-7287
06/04/21	Hubbard Farms	1077 Hubbard	Replace existing 6' wood / vinyl fence with new wood fence	21-7335
06/08/21	West Village	1700 Seyburn	Replace Gutters - white to match trim	21-7328